
ORD #XXXX-2017, DIVISION OF Sewerage & Drainage

Chemically Enhanced Primary Treatment: Preliminary Treatment S87

CIP 650367-100002

BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/7/2017

Ref. 

No. Description Qty Units Unit Price

1 General Construction 1 LS $34,085,000.00

2 Rock Anchors 588 LF $58,800.00

3 Extra Rock Anchors 420 LF $42,000.00

4 Imported General Fill 200 CY $2,000.00

5 Imported Select Fill 400 CY $8,000.00

6 Extra Excavation 800 CY $4,000.00

7 Extra Select Backfill 400 CY $8,000.00

8 Extra Test Pits 2 EA $10,000.00

9 Grout Core Samples and Testing 12 EA $24,000.00

10 General Cash Allowance 2 EA $130,000.00

11 Contingency (10% on Lines 1 thru 9) 1 LS $3,437,180.00

yes

yes

yes

31-0443680 (9/28/2018, Maj,004127)

yes

SurePath

yes

yes

yes

yes

Surety 2000Bonding Company (Form B2)

Engineer's Estimate

$37,808,980.00

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

GRAND TOTAL:

Proposed Subs listed?

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?

-32.3%

$25,604,141.00

yes

0.0%n/a

Shook Construction

$25,604,141.00

-32.3% -29.5%

$26,636,480.00

Kenmore Construction

Kokosing is within 1% of  the low bidder 

and is local per the prequal list.  Per an 

email received 6/14/17, the new pricing 

(above) matches the non-local, low bid 

from Shook Construction.

Surety 2000

yes

34-0802152 (10/4/2018, MAJ, 006456)

yes

4.0%

yes

yes

yesyes

Kokosing Induatrial

47-2946608 (3/10/19, MAJ, 012309)

$9,600.00

$4,230.00

$12,000.00

Unit (L + M) Price

$23,005,000.00

$61,740.00

$44,100.00

$2,440.00

$130,000.00

$2,315,831.00

Unit (L + M) Price

$22,955,190.00

$97,020.00

$60,900.00

$2,000.00

$8,400.00

$9,600.00

$4,800.00

$6,000.00

$14,400.00

$130,000.00

$2,315,831.00

$9,600.00

$9,600.00

Unit (L + M) Price

$23,950,000.00

$58,800.00

$42,000.00

$2,000.00

$130,000.00

$2,409,680.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$10,000.00

$4,000.00

$6,000.00


