ORD #XXXX-2017, DIVISION OF Sewerage & Drainage Chemically Enhanced Primary Treatment: Preliminary Treatment S87 CIP 650367-100002

BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/7/2017

2 Rock 3 Extra 4 Impo 5 Impo 6 Extra	Description neral Construction ck Anchors cra Rock Anchors corted General Fill corted Select Fill	Qty 1 588 420	Units	Unit Price	Shook Construction Unit (L + M) Price	Kokosing Induatrial Unit (L + M) Price	H. W. A. LAND.	
1 Gene 2 Rock 3 Extra 4 Impo 5 Impo 6 Extra	neral Construction ck Anchors cra Rock Anchors corted General Fill	1 588	_		Unit (L + M) Price	Unit (L + M) Price	TI '4 (T . MC) D '	
2 Rock 3 Extra 4 Impo 5 Impo 6 Extra	ck Anchors tra Rock Anchors ported General Fill		LS	\$24.005.000.00		Clift (D MI) I lice	Unit (L + M) Price	
3 Extra 4 Impo 5 Impo 6 Extra	ra Rock Anchors ported General Fill		┥	\$34,085,000.00	\$23,005,000.00	\$22,955,190.00	\$23,950,000.00	
4 Impo 5 Impo 6 Extra	oorted General Fill	420	LF	\$58,800.00	\$61,740.00	\$97,020.00	\$58,800.00	
5 Impo 6 Extra			LF	\$42,000.00	\$44,100.00	\$60,900.00	\$42,000.00	
6 Extra	ported Salact Fill	200	CY	\$2,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	Julieu Seleul Fili	400	CY	\$8,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$12,000.00	
7 Evtro	ra Excavation	800	CY	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,000.00	
/ EXII &	ra Select Backfill	400	CY	\$8,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	
8 Extra	ra Test Pits	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$4,230.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	
9 Grou	out Core Samples and Testing	12	EA	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,000.00	
	neral Cash Allowance	2	EA	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	
11 Cont	ntingency (10% on Lines 1 thru 9)	1	LS	\$3,437,180.00	\$2,315,831.00	\$2,315,831.00	\$2,409,680.00	
GRAND TOTAL:				\$37,808,980.00	\$25,604,141.00	\$25,604,141.00	\$26,636,480.00	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-32.3%	-32.3%	-29.5%	
% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER					n/a	0.0%	4.0%	
(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?					yes	yes	yes	1
Contract Compliance No.					31-0443680 (9/28/2018, Maj,004127)	47-2946608 (3/10/19, MAJ, 012309)	34-0802152 (10/4/2018, MAJ, 006456)	
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?					yes	yes	yes	1
Bonding Company (Form B2)					SurePath	Surety 2000	Surety 2000	
Proposed Subs listed?					yes	yes	yes	
Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)				_	yes	yes	yes	
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?					ves	ves	Vec	.1

and is local per the prequal list. Per an email received 6/14/17, the new pricing (above) matches the non-local, low bid from Shook Construction.